SOUTH GIPPSLAND WATER

Variable water, wastewater, tradewaste charges and Dumping of Effluent are
rounded down to 4 decimal places
All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places

Tariff and Price Component

Price Price
(1 July 2015) (1 July 2016)
1.1 Water access fees (per annum)
East/West District
Access fee — Developed 318.52 322.69
Access fee — Undeveloped 318.52 322.69
Access fee — Agreements 289.58 293.37
Access fee — Concessional 261.11 264.53
Southern District
Access fee — Developed 331.84 323.07
Access fee — Undeveloped 331.84 323.07
Access fee — Agreements 298.22 293.66
Access fee — Concessional 261.11 264.53
1.2 Water usage charges (per kL)
Volumetric fee — Murray Goulburn 2.1031 2.1306
Volumetric fee — Change 1st Nov. 1.7332 1.7559
Unmetered Fee
Change on 1st Nov. Based on 15kl per bill at the new volume fee 279940 79 0155
1.3 Sewerage access fees (per annum)
Residential and non-residential
Access fee — Developed 473.43 479.63
Access fee — Undeveloped 277.93 281.57
1.4 Cistern access fees (per annum)
1-2 Cisterns 153.42 155.43
3-5 Cisterns 403.60 408.89
6-10 Cisterns 781.30 791.54
11-15 Cisterns 1251.02 1267.41
16-20 Cisterns 2086.04 2113.38
21-26 Cisterns 2985.61 3024.74
27-35 Cisterns 3659.51 3707.48
36—Greater Cisterns 4181.53 4236.34
Volume Charge - (per kL)
Volume Charge 1.7332 1.7559
1.5 Minor trade waste fees
Application fees (per application)
Category 1 120.08 122.14
Category 2 191.49 194.77
Category 3 350.54 356.55
Access fees (per annum)
Access fee - Category 1 622.68 630.84
Access fee - Category 2 827.01 837.85
Access fee - Category 3 1025.97 1039.41
Volumetric fees (per kL)
Change on 1st Nov. 0.8270 0.8378
Quality fees (per kg)
BOD 0.6625 0.6738
SS 0.6247 0.6354
Nitrogen 2.7966 2.8445
Phosphorous 15.9315 16.2049

Additional sampling (per sample)



All Categories
Exceedence fees (per kg)

Oil & Grease

Sodium

TOS

Backflow (SGW Supplied)
20-25mm

25-25mm

32.32mm

40-40mm

50-55mm

80-80mm

100-100mm

150-150mm

200-200mm will not supply

Backflow Application Fee

Fire Service Fees
Inspection Fee
20mm

25mm

32mm

40mm

50mm

80mm

100mm

150mm

Reseal Fee
Additional Meter

1.6 New customer contributions (per lot)

Water
Category one charge - Lot size <450 sq m
Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sgq m
Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sg m

Sewer (excluding Poowong, Loch Nyora and Alberton)
Category one charge - Lot size <450 sqm
Category two charge - Lot size 450 - 1350 sg m
Category three charge - Lot size > 1350 sgq m

Sewer (Poowong Loch & Nyora)
Mandatory Service Area existing lots (all lot sizes)
Mandatory Service Area newly developed lots (all lot sizes)

Voluntary Service Area existing lots (all lot sizes)
Voluntary Service Area newlly developed lots (all lot sizes)

Outside Service Area (all lot sizes)

Sewer (Alberton)
lot with dwelling
vacant lot

1.7 Miscellaneous fees and charges

Property information statements

Special meter readings

As constructed charge

Tapping fee (20mm)

Plumbing Industry Commission (PIC) Fee
Standpipe water sales

- registered users

- non-registered users

Septic tank waste receival (kL)

0.0999
0.0999
0.7139

292.87
322.72
386.01
403.28
497.66
820.71
1048.44
1369.44

258.57

72.64
72.64
72.64
72.64
72.64
72.64
72.64
72.64

235.18
20.30

1550.57
1817.56
2378.90

1550.57
1817.56
2378.90

800.00
10000.00
5000.00
10000.00
10000.00

10690.69
5345.34

49.17
25.10
67.86
373.62
210.06

5.46
7.28
25.41

0.1016
0.1016
0.7261

296.70
326.95
391.07
408.56
504.18
831.46
1062.18
1387.39

263.00

73.59
73.59
73.59
73.59
73.59
73.59
73.59
73.59

238.26
20.56

1896.07
2031.04
2335.37

1896.07
2031.04
2335.37

10000.00
10000.00
10000.00
10000.00
10000.00

10830.83
5415.41

49.81
25.42
68.74
378.51
212.81

5.60
7.47
25.84




